

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17618/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2025
in WPC No. 47/2024 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

M/S MINERAL INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 154450/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 154448/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. D. Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after two weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)