

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17618/2025

M/S MINERAL INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ONLY D. NO. 65594 OF 2025 IS LISTED

WITH

Diary No(s). 65594/2025 (XVII-B)

IA No. 8738/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 8737/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 02-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.
Ms. Sabnam Sultana, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is awaited in respect of respondent no. 1.

List the matter on 24.02.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the
concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and
compliance.MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar