

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17618/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2025
in WPC No. 47/2024 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

M/S MINERAL INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 154450/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 154448/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27694/2025 (XVII-B)

IA No. 206426/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 206428/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 306776/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 30246/2025 (XVII-B)

IA No. 266719/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 266718/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 65594/2025 (XVII-B)

IA No. 8738/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 8739/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 8737/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 8554/2026 (XVII-B)

IA No. 118878/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 118872/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 118873/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 8545/2026 (XVII-B)

IA No. 116158/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 116156/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 116161/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 65813/2025 (XVII-B)

IA No. 124085/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 124086/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
 IA No. 124083/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 20066/2026 (XVII-B)
 IA No. 126383/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 126381/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR
 Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
 Mr. Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.
 Ms. Anushka Raghunath, Adv.

 Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.
 Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.
 Mr. Mithilesh Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Sabnam Sultana, Adv.
 Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

 Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
 Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR
 Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.
 Mr. Mithilesh Prasad, Adv.

 Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
 Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Kumar Mangalam, Adv.

 Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

1. Office Report dated 23.05.2026 indicates that service in some of the matters is not complete.

2. List the matters after service is complete.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR